

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 6394 of 2026**

=====

RAMESHBHAI KURJIBHAI LAKHANI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. R.R. MARSHALL, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR DAIFRAZ
HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Premal Rachh submits that learned advocate Mr. Sagar Vaghasiya he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 2 - original complainant. He is permitted to file his appearance. Registry is directed to accept his vakalatnama as and when the same is filed.

Re-list this matter on **15.04.2026**. The Registry is directed to list this matter in **supplementary board**.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH