

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 6394 of 2026

=====

RAMESHBHAI KURJIBHAI LAKHANI & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR DAIFRAZ HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR SAGAR D VAGHASIYA(13308) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Counsel Mr. R.R. Marshal for
learned advocate Mr. Daifraz Havewalla for the applicant
and learned advocate Mr Premal Rachh for learned advocate
Mr. Sagar Vaghasiya for the respondent no. 2.

Learned APP requests for a short accommodation to
keep the Investigating Officer present.

List the matter on 08.05.2026.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)